01
04
03
HSX Steam generators
34-140 CD
Applications
HSX Steam generators are suitable for
domestic and commercial use.

specifically designed for de-scale procedure.
Control system
The steam generator is controlled by a separate digital control unit, which includes
time and temperature controls, and 4 pre-programmable memory sites.
The control unit also contains buttons for light, fan and essence
injection pump connections.
Also available: ”ON/OFF” control unit with built-in timer and
ON/OFF switch (available spring 2003).
The control unit can also be installed in the steam room.
The steam generator can be connected to an external control
source.
Steam generators 7.2.1
Technical specifications
Type Power Fuse Cable Steam room
kW A mm2 m3
HSX-34 CD   3,4 10 5 x 1,5S 1,5 - 2,5
HSX-47 CD   4,7 10 5 x 1,5S 2,5 - 5
HSX-60 CD   6,0 10 5 x 1,5S 5 - 7
HSX-77 CD   7,7 16 5 x 2,5S 7 - 10
HSX-95 CD   9,5 16 5 x 2,5S 10 - 12
HSX-120 CD 12,0 20 5 x 4S 12 - 15
HSX-140 CD 14,0 25 5 x 6S 15 - 18
All power outputs: 230V1N (3,4-7,7), 400V 3N~, 50 Hz.
Can be connected to a serial port for ganging of max. 4 steam generators (total 56 kW); see accessories Split Kit.
Steam generator water consumption litres/h = 1.33 x kW (steam generator power kW).
Basic data required for steam generator dimensioning